UNBC Timberwolves (M) (3-3) -vs- Alberta Golden Bears (4-2)
11/25/23 at Saville Community Sports Centre

Date: 11/25/23 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

Z‘t’g‘: d;;\%g:P;"SO UNBC Timberwolves (M) 16| 15| 18] 16| 65

Site: Saville Community Sports Centre Alberta Golden Bears 18 13 16 23 70

Referees: Colin Hoehne, Neil Pollard, Perry Stothart

UNBC Timberwolves (M) 65

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

14  Ledoux,Spencer * 38 10-16 2-4 0-2 3-3 6 1 2 1 1 2 22

10 Ross,Chris =3 38 6-11 1-4 0-0 1-8 9 4 6 0 0 2 13

12 Gillespie,Josh * 29 5-10 1-3 1-4 4-4 8 5 0 2 0 1 12

13 Baukin,Evgeny - 28 5-10 0-1 1-1 1-0 1 4 3 5 1 1 11

02 Sunga,Justin * 37 1-12 1-10 1-4 0-2 2 4 2 3 0 4 4

05 Hunter,Darren 21 1-7 1-4 0-0 0-1 1 3 3 5 0 0 3

06 Freeman,Patrick 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

07 Keyes,Will 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-5 7 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 28-67 6-26 3-11 13-24 37 21 16 16 3 10 65

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 8-16 50.00% 0-6 0.00% 0-0 0.00%

2nd Quarter 6-15 40.00% 2-9 22.22% 1-3 33.33%

3rd Quarter 8-23 34.78% 2-6 33.33% 0-2 0.00%

4th Quarter 6-13 46.15% 2-5 40.00% 2-6 33.33%

Total 28-67 41.8% 6-26 23.1% 3-11 27.3%

Technical Fouls: (1)

Baukin,Evgeny Second Chance Points: 5 Scores Tied: 8 times(s) Points in the Paint: 38 Fast Break Points: 5

Lead Changed: 15 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 11 Bench Points: 3 Largest Lead: 0 0

Alberta Golden Bears 70

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

13  Paige,Adam * 34 6-13 2-8 6-7 1-4 5 3 2 4 1 1 20

02 Ishimwe,Lars =3 28 b5-12 1-4 2-2 2-4 6 2 2 3 0 4 13

03 Simon,Isaac * 31 4-13 1-4 1-2 1-5 6 2 3 1 0 1 10

06 Meiklejohn,Brandon =3 36 2-4 2-4 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 0 6

12 Egert,Ethan * 19 2-6 0-1 0-0 2-2 4 2 0 3 0 0 4

11 Kushnir,Caiden 20 4-4 0-0 2-4 2-3 5 3 0 3 0 0 10

01 Powell,Logan 20 1-4 1-4 2-2 0-1 1 0 3 1 0 1 5

14  Russell,Max 7 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 0 0 0 2

05  Yusuf,Fahad 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0

09  Fisher,Patrick 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 25-57 7-25 13-17 9-27 36 16 10 17 1 7 70

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 6-15 40.00% 2-8 25.00% 4-4 100.00%

2nd Quarter 6-17 35.29% 1-6 16.67% 0-0 0.00%

3rd Quarter 4-8 50.00% 1-4 25.00% 7-11 63.64%

4th Quarter 9-17 52.94% 3-7 42.86% 2-2 100.00%

Total 25-57 43.9% 7-25 28.0% 13-17 76.5%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 8 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 6

Lead Changed: 15 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 16 Bench Points: 17

Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: UNBC Timberwolves (M) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Alberta Golden Bears
GOOD LAYUP by BAUKIN,EVGENY(in the paint) 09:48 2-0 V2
ASSIST by LEDOUX,SPENCER ==
09:30 2-2 GOOD LAYUP by PAIGE,ADAM(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by ROSS,CHRIS 09:18 4-2 V2
09:00 4-4 GOOD JUMPER by PAIGE,ADAM
GOOD LAYUP by BAUKIN,EVGENY(in the paint) 08:41 6-4 V2
08:23 SUB OUT by EGERT,ETHAN
08:23 SUB IN by KUSHNIR,CAIDEN
08:16 6-6 GOOD JUMPER by KUSHNIR,CAIDEN(in the paint)
== ASSIST by ISHIMWE,LARS
GOOD JUMPER by ROSS,CHRIS 07:53 8-6 V2
07:29 MISS 3PTR by ISHIMWE,LARS
-- REBOUND OFF by KUSHNIR,CAIDEN
FOUL by ROSS,CHRIS 07:21
07:21 SUB OUT by ISHIMWE,LARS
07:21 SUB IN by POWELL,LOGAN
07:08 8-8 GOOD LAYUP by KUSHNIR,CAIDEN(in the paint)
== ASSIST by SIMON,ISAAC
GOOD JUMPER by ROSS,CHRIS 06:55 10-8 V2

06:32 10-11 H1 GOOD 3PTR by PAIGE,ADAM
-- ASSIST by SIMON,ISAAC

GOOD JUMPER by LEDOUX,SPENCER(in the paint) 06:13 12-11 V1
05:55 FOUL by KUSHNIR,CAIDEN
05:55 TURNOVER by KUSHNIR,CAIDEN
MISS 3PTR by ROSS,CHRIS 05:38
-- REBOUND DEF by KUSHNIR,CAIDEN
05:27 TURNOVER by KUSHNIR,CAIDEN
STEAL by SUNGA,JUSTIN 05:27
MISS LAYUP by GILLESPIE,JOSH(in the paint) 05:21
REBOUND OFF by GILLESPIE,JOSH --
GOOD LAYUP by GILLESPIE,JOSH(in the paint) 05:17 14-11 V3
05:03 TURNOVER by MEIKLEJOHN,BRANDON
STEAL by SUNGA,JUSTIN 05:03
MISS 3PTR by SUNGA,JUSTIN 04:58
-- REBOUND DEF by SIMON,ISAAC
04:50 MISS 3PTR by SIMON,ISAAC

REBOUND DEF by GILLESPIE,JOSH --
GOOD LAYUP by GILLESPIE,JOSH(in the paint) 04:29 16-11 V5
ASSIST by ROSS,CHRIS --

04:05 MISS 3PTR by POWELL,LOGAN
REBOUND DEF by ROSS,CHRIS --
MISS LAYUP by BAUKIN,EVGENY(in the paint) 03:53

-- REBOUND DEF by POWELL,LOGAN

FOUL by LEDOUX,SPENCER 03:38

03:38 SUB OUT by SIMON,ISAAC

03:38 SUB IN by ISHIMWE,LARS
SUB OUT by ROSS,CHRIS 03:38
SUB OUT by LEDOUX,SPENCER 03:38
SUB IN by HUNTER,DARREN 03:38
SUB IN by KEYES,WILL 03:38

03:38 16-12 V4 GOOD FT by KUSHNIR,CAIDEN
03:38 16-13 V3 GOOD FT by KUSHNIR,CAIDEN

03:38 SUB OUT by KUSHNIR,CAIDEN
03:38 SUB IN by EGERT,ETHAN
TURNOVER by BAUKIN,EVGENY 03:33
03:33 STEAL by ISHIMWE,LARS
03:12 MISS LAYUP by EGERT,ETHAN(in the paint)

o= REBOUND OFF by EGERT,ETHAN



03:09 MISS 3PTR by POWELL,LOGAN
REBOUND DEF by HUNTER,DARREN --

TURNOVER by HUNTER,DARREN 03:06
03:06 STEAL by POWELL,LOGAN
03:01 16-16 GOOD 3PTR by PAIGE,ADAM
-- ASSIST by ISHIMWE,LARS
TURNOVER by HUNTER,DARREN 02:54
02:46 FOUL by PAIGE,ADAM
02:46 TURNOVER by PAIGE,ADAM
02:40 SUB OUT by PAIGE,ADAM
02:40 SUB IN by YUSUF,FAHAD
FOUL by BAUKIN,EVGENY 02:23
TURNOVER by BAUKIN,EVGENY 02:23
SUB OUT by BAUKIN,EVGENY 02:05
SUB IN by ROSS,CHRIS 02:05
02:01 MISS LAYUP by EGERT,ETHAN(in the paint)
BLOCK by KEYES,WILL 02:01
REBOUND DEF by GILLESPIE,JOSH --
01:43 SUB OUT by MEIKLEJOHN,BRANDON
01:43 SUB IN by SIMON,ISAAC
MISS 3PTR by GILLESPIE,JOSH 01:39
-- REBOUND DEF by ISHIMWE,LARS
FOUL by GILLESPIE,JOSH 01:32
01:32 SUB OUT by EGERT,ETHAN
01:32 SUB IN by FISHER,PATRICK
SUB OUT by KEYES,WILL 01:32
SUB OUT by GILLESPIE,JOSH 01:32
SUB IN by FREEMAN,PATRICK 01:32
SUB IN by LEDOUX,SPENCER 01:32

01:32 16-17 H1 GOOD FT by ISHIMWE,LARS
01:32 16-18 H2 GOOD FT by ISHIMWE,LARS

01:15 FOUL by YUSUF,FAHAD
MISS 3PTR by SUNGA,JUSTIN 01:09
-- REBOUND DEF by FISHER,PATRICK
00:58 MISS 3PTR by ISHIMWE,LARS
-- REBOUND OFF by SIMON,ISAAC
00:48 MISS JUMPER by ISHIMWE,LARS
REBOUND DEF by FREEMAN,PATRICK --
00:46 FOUL by FISHER,PATRICK
MISS 3PTR by SUNGA,JUSTIN 00:24
REBOUND OFF by TEAM ==
00:17 SUB OUT by FISHER,PATRICK
00:17 SUB IN by KUSHNIR,CAIDEN
MISS 3PTR by HUNTER,DARREN 00:08

== REBOUND DEF by SIMON,ISAAC
00:01 MISS 3PTR by POWELL,LOGAN

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: UNBC Timberwolves (M) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Alberta Golden Bears
10:00 SUB OUT by POWELL,LOGAN
10:00 SUB OUT by ISHIMWE,LARS
10:00 SUB OUT by YUSUF,FAHAD
10:00 SUB IN by MEIKLEJOHN,BRANDON
10:00 SUB IN by PAIGE,ADAM
10:00 SUB IN by RUSSELL,MAX

SUB OUT by SUNGA,JUSTIN 10:00

SUB IN by BAUKIN,EVGENY 10:00

TURNOVER by HUNTER,DARREN 09:52
09:52 STEAL by PAIGE,ADAM

FOUL by BAUKIN,EVGENY 09:49



GOOD JUMPER by LEDOUX,SPENCER(in the paint)
ASSIST by HUNTER,DARREN

SUB OUT by FREEMAN,PATRICK
SUB IN by GILLESPIE,JOSH

STEAL by LEDOUX,SPENCER

GOOD LAYUP by BAUKIN,EVGENY(fastbreak)(in the paint)

ASSIST by LEDOUX,SPENCER

GOOD FT by BAUKIN,EVGENY((fastbreak)

MISS JUMPER by GILLESPIE,JOSH(in the paint)

STEAL by BAUKIN,EVGENY

GOOD LAYUP by BAUKIN,EVGENY(fastbreak)(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ROSS,CHRIS
MISS 3PTR by HUNTER,DARREN

GOOD JUMPER by LEDOUX,SPENCER(in the paint)

SUB OUT by HUNTER,DARREN
SUB IN by SUNGA,JUSTIN

TURNOVER by LEDOUX,SPENCER

MISS 3PTR by BAUKIN,EVGENY

REBOUND DEF by ROSS,CHRIS

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by GILLESPIE,JOSH

ASSIST by SUNGA,JUSTIN

REBOUND DEF by LEDOUX,SPENCER

MISS FT by GILLESPIE,JOSH

MISS FT by GILLESPIE,JOSH

09:42
09:19

09:04
09:01
09:01
08:51
08:51
08:48
08:48
08:48
08:31
08:09
07:44
07:44
07:40
07:20

06:56

06:47
06:27
06:25
06:25
06:25
06:25
06:25
06:25
06:25
06:25
06:25

16-20
18-20

20-20

21-20
21-22

23-22

23-24

25-24

25-27

25-29

28-29

H4

H2

V1

V1

H1

V1

H2

H4

H1

GOOD LAYUP by SIMON,ISAAC(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by SIMON,ISAAC(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

TURNOVER by KUSHNIR,CAIDEN

FOUL by RUSSELL,MAX

GOOD LAYUP by RUSSELL,MAX(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by RUSSELL,MAX
TURNOVER by SIMON,ISAAC

MISS JUMPER by SIMON,ISAAC(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SIMON,ISAAC
GOOD LAYUP by KUSHNIR,CAIDEN(in the paint)
ASSIST by SIMON,ISAAC

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB OUT by SIMON,ISAAC
SUB OUT by KUSHNIR,CAIDEN
SUB OUT by RUSSELL,MAX
SUB IN by POWELL,LOGAN
SUB IN by ISHIMWE,LARS
SUB IN by EGERT,ETHAN

GOOD 3PTR by MEIKLEJOHN,BRANDON
ASSIST by PAIGE,ADAM

STEAL by ISHIMWE,LARS

GOOD LAYUP by EGERT,ETHAN(in the paint)

ASSIST by POWELL,LOGAN

REBOUND DEF by ISHIMWE,LARS
MISS 3PTR by PAIGE,ADAM

FOUL by MEIKLEJOHN,BRANDON
SUB OUT by EGERT,ETHAN

SUB IN by KUSHNIR,CAIDEN

MISS 3PTR by MEIKLEJOHN,BRANDON
FOUL by PAIGE,ADAM

SUB OUT by POWELL,LOGAN

SUB IN by SIMON,ISAAC

SUB OUT by ISHIMWE,LARS
SUB IN by POWELL,LOGAN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by POWELL,LOGAN



SUB OUT by BAUKIN,EVGENY
SUB IN by HUNTER,DARREN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

BLOCK by LEDOUX,SPENCER

REBOUND DEF by LEDOUX,SPENCER
MISS 3PTR by SUNGA,JUSTIN
REBOUND OFF by LEDOUX,SPENCER

MISS LAYUP by LEDOUX,SPENCER(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

TURNOVER by HUNTER,DARREN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by ROSS,CHRIS

FOUL by HUNTER,DARREN

GOOD 3PTR by HUNTER,DARREN

ASSIST by ROSS,CHRIS

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by SUNGA,JUSTIN

MISS 3PTR by LEDOUX,SPENCER

MISS 3PTR by SUNGA,JUSTIN

REBOUND DEF by GILLESPIE,JOSH

VISITORS: UNBC Timberwolves (M)

3rd Play By Play

Time Score Margin

SUB IN by ISHIMWE,LARS

MISS JUMPER by PAIGE,ADAM
REBOUND OFF by ISHIMWE,LARS
MISS LAYUP by ISHIMWE,LARS(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by PAIGE,ADAM
MISS 3PTR by PAIGE,ADAM

REBOUND DEF by PAIGE,ADAM
MISS 3PTR by PAIGE,ADAM

SUB OUT by KUSHNIR,CAIDEN
SUB IN by EGERT,ETHAN

MISS 3PTR by SIMON,ISAAC

REBOUND DEF by SIMON,ISAAC

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by PAIGE,ADAM(in the paint)

FOUL by EGERT,ETHAN

SUB OUT by PAIGE,ADAM
SUB IN by YUSUF,FAHAD

REBOUND DEF by YUSUF,FAHAD

FOUL by EGERT,ETHAN

TURNOVER by EGERT,ETHAN

REBOUND DEF by SIMON,ISAAC

MISS LAYUP by SIMON,ISAAC(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by EGERT,ETHAN(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by EGERT,ETHAN

HOME TEAM: Alberta Golden Bears

SUB OUT by HUNTER,DARREN
SUB IN by BAUKIN,EVGENY

GOOD 3PTR by SUNGA,JUSTIN
ASSIST by BAUKIN,EVGENY

REBOUND DEF by LEDOUX,SPENCER
MISS LAYUP by SUNGA,JUSTIN(in the paint)

STEAL by SUNGA,JUSTIN

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
09:54
09:34

09:17

08:59

08:53
08:53

31-33
34-33

H2
V1

SUB OUT by YUSUF,FAHAD
SUB IN by PAIGE,ADAM

GOOD LAYUP by PAIGE,ADAM(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by PAIGE,ADAM

REBOUND DEF by PAIGE,ADAM
TURNOVER by EGERT,ETHAN



GOOD LAYUP by ROSS,CHRIS(in the paint)

FOUL by GILLESPIE,JOSH
TURNOVER by GILLESPIE,JOSH

REBOUND DEF by SUNGA,JUSTIN
TURNOVER by SUNGA,JUSTIN

FOUL by GILLESPIE,JOSH

REBOUND DEF by ROSS,CHRIS

GOOD LAYUP by GILLESPIE,JOSH(in the paint)
ASSIST by ROSS,CHRIS

FOUL by SUNGA,JUSTIN

GOOD JUMPER by LEDOUX,SPENCER(in the paint)

ASSIST by ROSS,CHRIS

STEAL by ROSS,CHRIS

MISS LAYUP by BAUKIN,EVGENY(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by GILLESPIE,JOSH

MISS LAYUP by GILLESPIE,JOSH(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by GILLESPIE,JOSH

MISS FT by SUNGA,JUSTIN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by SUNGA,JUSTIN

STEAL by ROSS,CHRIS

MISS LAYUP by BAUKIN,EVGENY(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by ROSS,CHRIS

MISS LAYUP by ROSS,CHRIS(in the paint)

FOUL by SUNGA,JUSTIN
TURNOVER by SUNGA,JUSTIN

SUB OUT by GILLESPIE,JOSH
SUB IN by HUNTER,DARREN
FOUL by BAUKIN,EVGENY

REBOUND DEF by ROSS,CHRIS

GOOD LAYUP by ROSS,CHRIS(in the paint)
ASSIST by BAUKIN,EVGENY

FOUL by SUNGA,JUSTIN

FOUL TECH by BAUKIN,EVGENY

08:43
08:22
08:05
08:05
07:53
07:39
07:39
07:39
07:18
07:15

06:49
06:39
06:32
06:15
06:03
06:03
05:59

05:54
05:48
05:48
05:48
05:43
05:43
05:43
05:43
05:43

05:43
05:24
05:24
05:18
05:12
05:12

05:01
04:47
04:47
04:47
04:47
04:47
04:47
04:34
04:34

04:34

04:24
04:08
04:08
04:08
04:08
04:08

36-33

38-33

40-33

40-36

42-36

42-37
42-38
42-39

V3

V5

V7

V4

V6

V5
V4
V3

TURNOVER by PAIGE,ADAM

MISS 3PTR by ISHIMWE,LARS

SUB OUT by EGERT,ETHAN
SUB IN by KUSHNIR,CAIDEN

MISS 3PTR by PAIGE,ADAM

TURNOVER by MEIKLEJOHN,BRANDON

TURNOVER by ISHIMWE,LARS

FOUL by SIMON,ISAAC
SUB OUT by ISHIMWE,LARS
SUB IN by POWELL,LOGAN
FOUL by KUSHNIR,CAIDEN
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB OUT by SIMON,ISAAC
SUB IN by ISHIMWE,LARS

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TURNOVER by ISHIMWE,LARS

BLOCK by PAIGE,ADAM

REBOUND DEF by ISHIMWE,LARS
GOOD 3PTR by MEIKLEJOHN,BRANDON
ASSIST by POWELL,LOGAN

SUB OUT by ISHIMWE,LARS
SUB IN by SIMON,ISAAC

MISS FT by KUSHNIR,CAIDEN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by KUSHNIR,CAIDEN

GOOD FT by PAIGE,ADAM
GOOD FT by PAIGE,ADAM
GOOD FT by PAIGE,ADAM



SUB OUT by BAUKIN,EVGENY
SUB IN by GILLESPIE,JOSH
GOOD JUMPER by LEDOUX,SPENCER(in the paint)

STEAL by GILLESPIE,JOSH
MISS 3PTR by SUNGA,JUSTIN

FOUL by ROSS,CHRIS

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
GOOD LAYUP by GILLESPIE,JOSH(in the paint)
ASSIST by HUNTER,DARREN

MISS 3PTR by GILLESPIE,JOSH

REBOUND DEF by ROSS,CHRIS
GOOD 3PTR by ROSS,CHRIS
ASSIST by SUNGA,JUSTIN
FOUL by GILLESPIE,JOSH

SUB OUT by GILLESPIE,JOSH
SUB IN by FREEMAN,PATRICK

MISS JUMPER by LEDOUX,SPENCER(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by LEDOUX,SPENCER
REBOUND OFF by FREEMAN,PATRICK
MISS JUMPER by SUNGA,JUSTIN(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by HUNTER,DARREN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by HUNTER,DARREN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by LEDOUX,SPENCER

MISS JUMPER by LEDOUX,SPENCER(in the paint)

FOUL by HUNTER,DARREN

SUB OUT by LEDOUX,SPENCER

SUB IN by KEYES,WILL

MISS 3PTR by SUNGA,JUSTIN

REBOUND OFF by FREEMAN,PATRICK

MISS LAYUP by FREEMAN,PATRICK(in the paint)

00:01

00:00

44-39

44-40

46-40

46-42

49-42

49-43

49-46
49-47

V5

V4

V6

V4

V7

V6

V3
V2

TURNOVER by PAIGE,ADAM

REBOUND DEF by PAIGE,ADAM

SUB OUT by MEIKLEJOHN,BRANDON
SUB OUT by KUSHNIR,CAIDEN

SUB IN by ISHIMWE,LARS

SUB IN by EGERT,ETHAN

GOOD FT by SIMON,ISAAC

MISS FT by SIMON,ISAAC

GOOD LAYUP by ISHIMWE,LARS(in the paint)
FOUL by SIMON,ISAAC

REBOUND DEF by ISHIMWE,LARS
MISS LAYUP by SIMON,ISAAC(in the paint)

SUB OUT by SIMON,ISAAC
SUB IN by MEIKLEJOHN,BRANDON

MISS FT by PAIGE,ADAM
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by PAIGE,ADAM
SUB OUT by PAIGE,ADAM
SUB IN by RUSSELL,MAX

REBOUND DEF by RUSSELL,MAX
TURNOVER by EGERT,ETHAN

REBOUND DEF by RUSSELL,MAX
GOOD LAYUP by ISHIMWE,LARS(fastbreak)(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by EGERT,ETHAN

GOOD FT by POWELL,LOGAN(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by POWELL,LOGAN(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by MEIKLEJOHN,BRANDON
SUB IN by YUSUF,FAHAD



4th Play By Play

VISITORS: UNBC Timberwolves (M) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Alberta Golden Bears
SUB OUT by KEYES,WILL 10:00
SUB IN by LEDOUX,SPENCER 10:00
10:00 SUB OUT by ISHIMWE,LARS
10:00 SUB OUT by YUSUF,FAHAD
10:00 SUB OUT by RUSSELL,MAX
10:00 SUB IN by SIMON,ISAAC
10:00 SUB IN by MEIKLEJOHN,BRANDON
10:00 SUB IN by PAIGE,ADAM
MISS LAYUP by HUNTER,DARREN(in the paint) 09:50
REBOUND OFF by LEDOUX,SPENCER ==
GOOD LAYUP by LEDOUX,SPENCER(in the paint) 09:46 51-47 V4

09:27 51-50 V1 GOOD 3PTR by SIMON,ISAAC
-- ASSIST by POWELL,LOGAN
MISS 3PTR by SUNGA,JUSTIN 09:03
-- REBOUND DEF by EGERT,ETHAN
08:51 51-53 H2 GOOD 3PTR by POWELL,LOGAN
GOOD 3PTR by LEDOUX,SPENCER 08:33 54-53 V1
ASSIST by HUNTER,DARREN o=

08:17 MISS 3PTR by EGERT,ETHAN
REBOUND DEF by SUNGA,JUSTIN --
TURNOVER by HUNTER,DARREN 08:08
SUB OUT by FREEMAN,PATRICK 08:08
SUB IN by BAUKIN,EVGENY 08:08
07:48 TURNOVER by POWELL,LOGAN
STEAL by LEDOUX,SPENCER 07:48
TURNOVER by SUNGA,JUSTIN 07:38
07:38 STEAL by SIMON,ISAAC
07:24 54-55 H1 GOOD LAYUP by SIMON,ISAAC(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by LEDOUX,SPENCER 07:10 57-55 V2
ASSIST by ROSS,CHRIS --
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 06:51
06:51 SUB OUT by POWELL,LOGAN
06:51 SUB OUT by EGERT,ETHAN
06:51 SUB IN by ISHIMWE,LARS
06:51 SUB IN by KUSHNIR,CAIDEN
06:48 57-57 GOOD LAYUP by EGERT,ETHAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by PAIGE,ADAM
GOOD LAYUP by LEDOUX,SPENCER(in the paint) 06:36 59-57 V2
06:19 MISS LAYUP by SIMON,ISAAC(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ROSS,CHRIS --
MISS 3PTR by HUNTER,DARREN 06:03
-- REBOUND DEF by KUSHNIR,CAIDEN
05:54 MISS JUMPER by ISHIMWE,LARS
REBOUND DEF by ROSS,CHRIS --
MISS 3PTR by ROSS,CHRIS 05:35
-- REBOUND DEF by MEIKLEJOHN,BRANDON
05:19 MISS 3PTR by MEIKLEJOHN,BRANDON
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
05:15 SUB OUT by SIMON,ISAAC
05:15 SUB IN by RUSSELL,MAX
SUB OUT by HUNTER,DARREN 05:15
SUB IN by GILLESPIE,JOSH 05:15
05:00 FOUL by KUSHNIR,CAIDEN
MISS FT by SUNGA,JUSTIN 05:00
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by SUNGA,JUSTIN 05:00 60-57 V3
04:44 FOUL by PAIGE,ADAM

04:44 TURNOVER by PAIGE,ADAM



04:43 SUB OUT by RUSSELL,MAX

04:43 SUB IN by SIMON,ISAAC
TURNOVER by GILLESPIE,JOSH 04:34
04:34 STEAL by ISHIMWE,LARS
04:30 60-59 V1 GOOD LAYUP by ISHIMWE,LARS(fastbreak)(in the paint)
04:16 FOUL by ISHIMWE,LARS
04:16 SUB OUT by KUSHNIR,CAIDEN
04:16 SUB IN by EGERT,ETHAN
MISS FT by LEDOUX,SPENCER 04:16
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by LEDOUX,SPENCER 04:16
-- REBOUND DEF by PAIGE,ADAM
04:03 60-61 H1 GOOD LAYUP by ISHIMWE,LARS(in the paint)
TURNOVER by BAUKIN,EVGENY 03:42
03:41 SUB OUT by EGERT,ETHAN
03:41 SUB IN by KUSHNIR,CAIDEN
03:28 MISS 3PTR by SIMON,ISAAC
-- REBOUND OFF by ISHIMWE,LARS
03:20 60-64 H4 GOOD 3PTR by ISHIMWE,LARS
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 03:17
03:17 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
MISS LAYUP by LEDOUX,SPENCER(in the paint) 02:59
REBOUND OFF by GILLESPIE,JOSH ==
02:58 FOUL by ISHIMWE,LARS
MISS FT by GILLESPIE,JOSH 02:58
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by GILLESPIE,JOSH 02:58 61-64 H3
02:43 MISS 3PTR by PAIGE,ADAM

REBOUND DEF by TEAM ==
GOOD LAYUP by LEDOUX,SPENCER(in the paint) 02:20 63-64 H1
ASSIST by BAUKIN,EVGENY ==
02:06 63-66 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by SIMON,ISAAC(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by BAUKIN,EVGENY(in the paint) 01:44 65-66 H1
ASSIST by ROSS,CHRIS --
FOUL by SUNGA,JUSTIN 01:31
01:24 MISS LAYUP by SIMON,ISAAC(in the paint)
BLOCK by BAUKIN,EVGENY 01:24

-- REBOUND OFF by KUSHNIR,CAIDEN
01:17 65-68 H3 GOOD DUNK by KUSHNIR,CAIDEN(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by ROSS,CHRIS 00:56
= REBOUND DEF by KUSHNIR,CAIDEN
00:37 TURNOVER by ISHIMWE,LARS
STEAL by SUNGA,JUSTIN 00:37
00:33 MISS JUMPER by ISHIMWE,LARS(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GILLESPIE,JOSH -
MISS JUMPER by BAUKIN,EVGENY(in the paint) 00:17
REBOUND OFF by BAUKIN,EVGENY -
TURNOVER by BAUKIN,EVGENY 00:12
00:12 STEAL by ISHIMWE,LARS
FOUL by GILLESPIE,JOSH 00:10
SUB OUT by GILLESPIE,JOSH 00:10
SUB IN by HUNTER,DARREN 00:10
00:10 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
00:10 SUB OUT by KUSHNIR,CAIDEN
00:10 SUB IN by POWELL,LOGAN
FOUL by ROSS,CHRIS 00:08
FOUL by ROSS,CHRIS 00:07
FOUL by HUNTER,DARREN 00:05

00:05 65-69 H4 GOOD FT by PAIGE,ADAM
00:05 65-70 H5 GOOD FT by PAIGE,ADAM
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:05
TURNOVER by BAUKIN,EVGENY 00:05



